the Journal Series of the Agricultural Experiment Station. 

In an attempt to learn of the source of this DDT contamina- 

tion~ samples of forages and feeds to be fed to dairy animals~ 

beef cattlej and poultry including broilers and laying hens were 

collected from Pennsylvania farms. 

Methods 

~e hundred eighty-six (186) samples from 82 farms were 

collected during the calendar year 1965. 

Samples were stored in moisture-proof polyethylene bags. All 

samples contained approximately 5 pounds of material collected 

from 20 different sites in the lot~ thus a hay sample represented